
TIM D. SCOTT, PRINCIPAL 
B.A. Degree-History Education 

University of Northern Iowa, Cedar Falls, IA 

M.A. Degree-Education 

Viterbo University, Wisconsin 

M.A. Degree-Educational Administration 

Iowa State University, Ames, IA 

NANCY A. LEE 
Secretary 

CYNDI R. EHRHART 
B.S. Degree-Deaf Education, History, Secondary Education 

Augustana University, Sioux Falls, SD 

Endorsements-Mild Disabilities, Multi-Categorical Resources 

Clark College, Dubuque, IA 

JANELL A. DRUMHELLER 
B.A. Degree-Elementary Education 

University of Nebraska, Kearney, NE 

Secondary Art Education 

University of Nebraska, Kearney, NE 

Graphic Design Technology Certificate 

Metropolitan Community College, Omaha, NE 

MARK R. HANSEN 
B.S. Degree-Computer Science Minor-Mathematics 

Minnesota State University, Mankato, MN 

Secondary Education Certification 

Buena Vista University – Mason City Center, Mason City, IA 

DAVID A. DURBALA 
B.A. Degree-English 

University of Notre Dame, South Bend, IN 

B.A. Degree-English Education 

University of Northern Iowa, Cedar Falls, IA 

Master of Arts Degree-Education 

Viterbo University, La Crosse, WI 

STEPHANIE A. WATERS 
B.S. Degree-Biology 

Iowa State University, Ames, IA 

Master of Arts Degree-Secondary Education 

Viterbo University, La Crosse, WI 

KATIE E. FISTLER 
B.A. Degree-Psychology, Minor-Spanish 

Bemidji State University, Bemidji, MN 

Master of Arts Degree in Education -School Counseling 

University of Northern Iowa, Cedar Falls, IA 

DANYELL S. TIELKE 
A.A. Degree-Social Work 

North Iowa Area Community College, Mason City, IA 

B.A. Degree-Social Science Education 

 

 



 

 

CONTACT THE ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL STAFF 

 

19 North Illinois Avenue 

Mason City, IA  50401 

(641)-421-4426 

VOICE MAIL EXTENSIONS 

Tim Scott, Principal 450-5961 

Nancy Lee, Secretary 450-5971 

Katie Fistler 450-5962 

Danyell Tielke 450-5963 

Cyndi Ehrhart 450-5964 

David Durbala 450-5965 

Mark Hansen 450-5966 

Stephanie Waters 450-5967 

Janell Drumheller 450-5968 

 

EMAIL ADDRESSES 

Tim Scott, Principal tscott@masoncityschools.org 

Nancy Lee, Secretary nlee@masoncityschools.org 

Katie Fistler kfistler@masoncityschools.org 

Cyndi Ehrhart cehrhart@masoncityschools.org 

David Durbala ddurbala@masoncityschools.org 

Mark Hansen mhansen@masoncityschools.org 

Stephanie Waters swaters@masoncityschools.org 

Janell Drumheller jdrumheller@masoncityschools.org 

Danyell Tielke dtielke@masoncityschools.org 

 

mailto:jdrumheller@masoncityschools.org

